

Ø

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 9330/2012)
(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2011 in WTA No.18/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF WEALTH TAX & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N.WODIYAR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgement)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2012 (CC 10461/2012)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2012 (CC 10596/2012)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2012 (CC 11177/2012)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.
Mr. Alok Prasanna Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also
on the special leave petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master