

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19131/2012

COMMR.OF WEALTH TAX & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N.WODIYAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19132 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19133 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19134 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22614 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26329 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 38003 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumanta S. Bandyopadhyay,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorva Bhumes,Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.38003/2013 sole respondent is awaited. In  
all other matters service is complete.

However, learned counsel for the respondent has submits that sole  
respondent who is common in all the matters has died and steps are being  
taken to bring the Lrs. on record. Time is granted. The learned counsel  
for the respondent has

..2/-

Item No. 26

- 2 -

served copy of the death certificate of the respondent on the learned  
counsel for the petitioner in Open Court. Petitioner may take steps.

List the matter on 9.5.2014.

|  
|mg

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|