

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 19131, 19132, 19133,
19134, 22614, 26329 AND 38003 OF 2012**

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX & ANR. ETC.PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SMT. PRAMODA DEVI WODIYAR (D) THR Lrs.RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th March, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners-Revenue within four weeks thereafter."

It is submitted that Counsel for Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far hence no rejoinder.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR