

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19131/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2011 in WTA No. 18/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka at Bangalore)

COMMR.OF WEALTH TAX &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. N. WODIYAR (DEAD) THR LRS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19132/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19133/2012

(With appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19134/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22614/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26329/2012

(With appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 38003/2012

(With appln.(s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and Office Report)

Date : 24/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. S. Annamalai, Adv.  
Ms. Varun Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tenvil Nayar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents proposes to file additional documents. She may do so within four weeks.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)  
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master