

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS...19131, 19132, 19133, 19134, 22614, 26329
AND 38003 OF 2012**

**WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for c/d in refiling Special Leave Petition in SLP No. 26329 of 2012)
AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for filing Additional Document in SLP No. 19133 of 2012)**

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX & ANR. ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

SMT. PRAMODA DEVI WODIYAR (D) THR LRS.

...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 24th November 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondents proposes to file additional documents. She may do so within four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Vikas Mehta, counsel for respondents has on 27th January, 2016 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file additional documents only in SLP NO. 19133 of 2012 which is registered as Interlocutory Application 3 and the same is placed below Paper Books.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF JANUARY 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR